
2024-2025 Florida State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-9   Conf: 13-5   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Latson, Ta’Niya 29-29 873 30.1 255-565 .451 37-108 .343 184-225 .818 33 100 133 4.6 52 2 134 89 14 63 731 25.2
21 Timpson, Makayla 33-33 1001 30.3 229-422 .543 2-8 .250 117-154 .760 129 221 350 10.6 75 1 32 61 103 58 577 17.5
03 Gordon, O’Mariah 31-31 913 29.5 188-415 .453 43-112 .384 75-89 .843 32 70 102 3.3 79 0 112 38 6 64 494 15.9
11 Bowles, Sydney 33-18 844 25.6 119-300 .397 69-199 .347 42-50 .840 11 96 107 3.2 92 2 41 48 7 27 349 10.6
13 Viegas, Carla 33-17 592 17.9 64-153 .418 63-146 .432 6-8 .750 2 24 26 0.8 30 0 13 6 3 13 197 6.0
22 Williams, Malea 24-22 435 18.1 38-118 .322 18-63 .286 11-21 .524 51 80 131 5.5 48 1 13 17 19 15 105 4.4
06 Valenzuela, Mariana 25-0 288 11.5 31-82 .378 22-68 .324 4-4 1.000 5 32 37 1.5 30 0 6 14 5 8 88 3.5
24 Bonner, Amaya 32-3 583 18.2 40-104 .385 12-48 .250 17-21 .810 19 64 83 2.6 57 0 30 22 10 20 109 3.4
32 Treadwell, Avery 29-0 223 7.7 30-49 .612 0-4 .000 20-30 .667 34 31 65 2.2 30 1 5 7 11 5 80 2.8
04 Dias Dos Santos, Raiane 31-1 369 11.9 26-68 .382 11-36 .306 19-23 .826 7 30 37 1.2 36 0 24 38 2 15 82 2.6
01 Turnage, Brianna 33-11 460 13.9 21-60 .350 9-36 .250 5-13 .385 28 85 113 3.4 26 0 35 21 12 10 56 1.7
08 Chavez, Morelia 6-0 19 3.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6600 200.0 1041-2337 .445 286-829 .345 500-638 .784 417 910 1327 40.2 555 7 445 366 192 298 2868 86.91
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 910-2191 .415 183-582 .314 363-520 .698 409 913 1322 40.1 562 3 499 538 87 179 2366 71.70

Team Statistics FSU OPP
SCORING 2868 2366
    Points Per Game 86.9 71.7
    Scoring Margin 15.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1041-2337 910-2191
    Field Goal Pct .445 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 286-829 183-582
    3PT FG Pct .345 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 500-638 363-520
    FT Pct .784 .698
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 11.0
REBOUNDS 1327 1322
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 40.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 445 499
    Assists Per Game 13.5 15.1
TURNOVERS 366 538
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 298 179
    Steals Per Game 9.0 5.4
BLOCKS 192 87
    Blocks Per Game 5.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 33,260 59,485
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,079 12-4,957
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,728

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida St. 686 687 766 729 2868
Opponents 600 575 587 604 2366

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 NORTH FLORIDA W 119-49 4,132
11/07/24 at Illinois L 74-83 3,741
11/11/24 FLORIDA A&M W 93-54 2,274
11/14/24 SAMFORD W 101-68 1,316
11/18/24 N.C. CENTRAL W 119-57 1,332
11/22/24 FLORIDA W 98-74 2,894
11/28/24 vs Texas Tech W 70-62 1,825
11/29/24 vs Missouri St. W 97-66 0
11/30/24 vs Gonzaga W 95-54 2,525
12/04/24 at Tennessee L 77-79 9,529

* 12/08/24 SMU W 93-85 1,731
12/15/24 DREXEL W 101-51 1,163
12/19/24 JACKSONVILLE W 97-74 1,445

* 01/02/25 at Virginia Tech W 105-74 5,424
* 01/05/25 SYRACUSE W 85-73 1,849
* 01/09/25 at Stanford L 84-89 2,660
* 01/12/25 at California L 70-82 2,311
* 01/16/25 CLEMSON W 82-67 1,336
* 01/19/25 MIAMI (FL) W 88-66 2,631
* 01/26/25 at North Carolina W 86-84 4,313
* 01/30/25 at Boston College W 104-80 933
* 02/02/25 WAKE FOREST W 97-68 2,139
* 02/06/25 at Virginia W 101-68 4,198
* 02/09/25 NC STATE L 74-97 2,458
* 02/13/25 LOUISVILLE L 69-83 1,913
* 02/16/25 at Miami (FL) W 83-82 3,477
* 02/20/25 PITTSBURGH W 69-55 1,818
* 02/23/25 at Georgia Tech W 73-70 3,809
* 02/27/25 at Notre Dame W 86-81 8,761
* 03/02/25 DUKE L 57-71 2,829

03/07/25 vs North Carolina L 56-60 0
03/22/25 vs George Mason W 94-59 9,288
03/24/25 at LSU L 71-101 10,329

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Florida State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Latson, Ta’Niya 15-15 492 32.8 131-304 .431 18-59 .305 93-111 .838 16 52 68 4.5 32 1 76 50 8 33 373 24.9
21 Timpson, Makayla 18-18 563 31.3 122-223 .547 2-5 .400 64-84 .762 66 122 188 10.4 41 1 12 38 50 27 310 17.2
03 Gordon, O’Mariah 16-16 482 30.1 103-217 .475 24-55 .436 35-42 .833 15 34 49 3.1 47 0 57 22 4 27 265 16.6
11 Bowles, Sydney 18-14 479 26.6 63-173 .364 37-113 .327 24-31 .774 6 56 62 3.4 52 1 25 31 2 17 187 10.4
13 Viegas, Carla 18-5 306 17.0 36-79 .456 35-77 .455 2-2 1.000 0 14 14 0.8 17 0 6 5 1 7 109 6.1
24 Bonner, Amaya 17-3 336 19.8 29-64 .453 9-28 .321 10-14 .714 10 37 47 2.8 30 0 14 14 5 8 77 4.5
22 Williams, Malea 15-13 253 16.9 21-71 .296 10-38 .263 5-7 .714 25 52 77 5.1 29 0 11 13 8 6 57 3.8
06 Valenzuela, Mariana 17-0 163 9.6 15-44 .341 11-37 .297 4-4 1.000 2 16 18 1.1 23 0 4 8 3 4 45 2.6
04 Dias Dos Santos, Raiane 17-1 214 12.6 15-38 .395 7-21 .333 4-5 .800 5 21 26 1.5 17 0 10 15 0 8 41 2.4
32 Treadwell, Avery 15-0 102 6.8 11-23 .478 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 10 9 19 1.3 14 0 2 0 7 4 28 1.9
01 Turnage, Brianna 18-5 204 11.3 6-23 .261 0-10 .000 2-6 .333 11 39 50 2.8 9 0 19 7 4 4 14 0.8
08 Chavez, Morelia 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 552-1259 .438 153-445 .344 249-316 .788 205 500 705 39.2 311 3 236 205 92 145 1506 83.67
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 527-1219 .432 114-334 .341 207-290 .714 217 525 742 41.2 289 2 310 261 49 103 1375 76.39

Team Statistics FSU OPP
SCORING 1506 1375
    Points Per Game 83.7 76.4
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 552-1259 527-1219
    Field Goal Pct .438 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-445 114-334
    3PT FG Pct .344 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-316 207-290
    FT Pct .788 .714
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.5
REBOUNDS 705 742
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 41.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 236 310
    Assists Per Game 13.1 17.2
TURNOVERS 205 261
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 145 103
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.7
BLOCKS 92 49
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 18,704 35,886
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,078 9-3,987
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida St. 348 351 420 387 1506
Opponents 360 341 309 365 1375

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/24 SMU W 93-85 1731
01/02/25 at  Virginia Tech W 105-74 5424
01/05/25 SYRACUSE W 85-73 1849
01/09/25 at  Stanford L 84-89 2660
01/12/25 at  California L 70-82 2311
01/16/25 CLEMSON W 82-67 1336
01/19/25 MIAMI (FL) W 88-66 2631
01/26/25 at  North Carolina W 86-84 4313
01/30/25 at  Boston College W 104-80 933
02/02/25 WAKE FOREST W 97-68 2139
02/06/25 at  Virginia W 101-68 4198
02/09/25 NC STATE L 74-97 2458
02/13/25 LOUISVILLE L 69-83 1913
02/16/25 at  Miami (FL) W 83-82 3477
02/20/25 PITTSBURGH W 69-55 1818
02/23/25 at  Georgia Tech W 73-70 3809
02/27/25 at  Notre Dame W 86-81 8761
03/02/25 DUKE L 57-71 2829


